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For more information or to book onto this exciting 5 week program please contact; 

Worongary Helping Hands on 0459 156 955 or email 
worongary@helpinghandsnetwork.com.au  

 
Booking forms are also available from the school office and Helping Hands service. 

Program 
Times 

Tuesday 
10/05 

Tuesday 
17/05 

Tuesday 
24/05 

Tuesday 
31/05 

Tuesday 
07/06 

Prep to  
Year 6 

3.30pm- 
4.45pm 

3.30pm- 
4.45pm 

3.30pm- 
4.45pm 

3.30pm- 
4.45pm 

3.30pm- 
4.45pm 


