School Newsletter insert for Helping Hands After School Program Term 2 2016











All children will spend the first few weeks constructing their hardy timber enclosure using small hand tools. Once constructed, the Bird Box will be painted and natural camouflage added. During the final weeks a night vision camera will be added to bring live images from the bird box!

Program	Tuesday	Tuesday	Tuesday	Tuesday	Tuesday
Times	10/05	17/05	24/05	31/05	07/06
Prep to	3.30pm-	3.30pm-	3.30pm-	3.30pm-	3.30pm-
Year 6	4.45pm	4.45pm	4.45pm	4.45pm	4.45pm

For more information or to book onto this exciting 5 week program please contact;

Worongary Helping Hands on 0459 156 955 or email

worongary@helpinghandsnetwork.com.au

Booking forms are also available from the school office and Helping Hands service.